ATTACHMENT 1

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings</u>, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit <u>www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode</u> to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

On July 12, 1994, the City Council adopted Urgency Ordinance No. 590, establishing a temporary moratorium on use permits for vending operations.

On August 23, 1994, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 544, extending the moratorium on the processing of new use permits for mobile vending operations for an additional ten months and fifteen days.

On April 25, 1995, the City Council conducted a public hearing on the introduction of Ordinance No. 551, Mobile-Vending, which was proposed by the Planning Commission to establish processing procedures, design and location guidelines for mobile vendors. The City Council declined to adopt Ordinance No. 551, and directed staff to develop an alternate ordinance restricting motorized vending to two hours per day per location.

On May 30, 1995, the City Council approved the introduction and waived the first reading of Mobile Vending Ordinance No. 554.

On June 13, 1995, the City Council adopted Ordinance 554, establishing business license requirements and standards for mobile vending with an effective date of October 1, 1995.

On September 12, 2023, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2023 – 113, 1) adopting the FY 2023/24 Cost Allocation Plan and Schedule of City Fees; 2) making certain supporting findings, including the inapplicability of the California Environmental Quality Act to the actions; 3) imposing said fees; 4) establishing a process for waiving or adjusting certain fees; 5) adding certain new Community Development, Police and Public Works Fees; and 6) repealing Resolution 2022-122, which adopted the FY 2022/23 Cost Allocation Plan and Schedule of City Fees.

On March 12, 2024, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 1069, amending the definition of "Peddler" in Section 5.48.020 and adding Chapter 5.64 to the Brentwood Municipal Code; imposing regulations on sidewalk vending in compliance with Senate Bill 946; amending Section 7.02.210 regarding vendors in parks; and determining the Ordinance is exempt from CEQA.